## 502808922 05/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855516

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY						
			Name	Execution Date		
MARK-JAN BASTIAN				03/02/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	N2IT H	N2IT HOLDING B.V.				
Street Address:	VROU	VROUWENMANTEL 3B				
City:	SCHOO	SCHOONHOVEN				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	2871 N	2871 NJ				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	Application Number: 139		959444			
	·			-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (505		• •	)243-2542			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via		
<b>Phone:</b> 5059		50599	981500			
		00000	01300			
Email:		info@	peacocklaw.com			
Correspondent Name	):	info@ JEFF	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	):	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340			
Correspondent Name	):	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710 33506-1001	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710 33506-1001 LORI HESSINGER	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	info@ JEFF 201 T	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710 33506-1001 LORI HESSINGER /Lori Hessinger/	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=BastianAssignm	NUMBER:	info@ JEFF 201 T ALBU	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710 33506-1001 LORI HESSINGER /Lori Hessinger/	2		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R: nent#page1	info@ JEFF 201 T ALBU .tif 2.tif	peacocklaw.com REY D. MYERS HIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710 33506-1001 LORI HESSINGER /Lori Hessinger/	2		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor(s):	Mark-Jan Bastian
Serial No.:	11/355,851
Filing Date:	February 15, 2006

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, Mark-Jan Bastian of Erasmuslaan 20, 1185 BH Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto N2IT Holding B.V. of Ellermanstraat 12, 1099 BW Amsterdam, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain invention or improvement known as DISC FOR USE IN AN APPARATUS FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING AND SUCH AN APPARATUS, and described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2006, as Attorney Docket No.30394-1070-DIV, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

<u>11/355,851</u>, which is a Divisional application from U.S. Serial No. 10/133,846 filed April 26, 2002, which claims priority of PCT/NL01/00055 filed January 26, 2001, which claims priority of Netherlands application NL 1014526 filed February 29, 2000, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or on any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And Inventor agrees hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper in Assignee's sole discretion to secure to Assignee the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and/or in other countries as Assignee may determine in its sole discretion, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee's counsel, and to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal and equitable title and full use and benefit of all such patents.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Inventor further agrees with Assignee that this Assignment covers all processes, specifications, procedures, techniques and other knowledge and information now or hereafter known to Inventor which are not in the public domain and which relate to the above-mentioned invention or improvement, its manufacture, uses or embodiments, or other matters (the "Related Know-How").

1

Inventor agrees to disclose or provide all Related Know-How to Assignee when discovered or upon request.

Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's rights in the above-mentioned invention or improvement and Related Know-How and any patent application(s) and Letters Patent thereon have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Inventor has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignee hereunder.

As used herein, the terms "Inventor" and "Assignee" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all foreign countries' equivalent officials, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted on said application or applications based thereon to Assignee.

DATED this 2 day of March, 2006.



Seen by me, Karlijn van der Meer, prospective civil-law notary, residing in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, acting as legal substitute (waarnemer) for Hajo Bart Hendrik Kraak, civil-law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, for the legalization of the signature of Mr. M.J.R. Bastian, holder of a Dutch driving licence with number 3323320637.

Amsterdam, 3 March 2006.



APOSTILLE Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961

- Country: THE NETHERLANDS 1
  - This public document
- 2. Has been signed by: mr. K. van der Meer
- 3. Acting in the capacity of: kandidaat-notaris te Amsterdam
- 4. Bears the seal/stamp of
- mr. H.B.H. Kraak Centified

Seal-Stamp

- At Amsterdam 3 MU 2000 S. 6.
- By the registrar of the Court in Amsterdam 7.
  - No

(10. Signature mw. H.H.S. Danielsson-Verhagen

PATEN REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 05/14/2014**